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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS ORIGINAL ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-I 

ICURRENT MONTH: MAY 1999 
~ j=I I ORIGINAl t== I5lrrER£NCE 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED "" ..=c--===-====--==--:...~

'bfJMODITY (Pipeline) 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 

3 SWING SERVICE 

4 COMMODITY (Other) 

5 DEMAND 

6 OTHER 


I ..LESS.J:ND-USE CONTRAll 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
8 DEMAND 
9 COMMODITY (Other) 

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj . (OPTIONAL) 

11 TOTAL COST (1+2+3+4+5+6+10}(7+8+9) 

12 NET UNBILLED 
13 COMPANY USE 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 

THERMS PURCHASED 

,1ODITY (Pipeline) 


16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
17 SWING SERVICE 
18 COMMODITY (Other) 
19 DEMAND 
20 OTHER 
LESS END-USE CONTRACT 

(+17+18+20)·(21+23) 

(24·26 Estimated Only) 
; PER THERM 
(Pipeline) 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE 
30 SWING SERVICE 
31 COMMODITY (Other) 
32 DEMAND 
33 OTHER 
LESS EtHH.!SE COtlIBACI 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline 
35 DEMAND 
36 COMMODITY Other 
37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES 
38 NET UNBILLED 
39 COMPANY USE 
40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD 
41 TRUE·UP 
42 TOTAL COST OF GAS 
43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 
44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES 
45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 

Q. f) 

.so I ' "" 
~ 

if 
I 

.....0 -/'" ..... ­0 
~.......,..!o~ /'i /l 

(1715) 
(2116) 
(3117) 
(4/ 18) 
(5119) 
(6120) 

(7121) 
(8/ 22) 
(9123) 
(11/24) 
(12/ 25) 
(13126) 
(11 / 27) 
(E·2) 
(40+41) 

(42x43) 

1,829 
0 

780,625 
218,562 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

1,010,927 
0 

2,084 
1,053,026 

,j,~:>~,4/U 

310,000 
0 

3,221,020 
4,320,780 

0 

0 
0 
0 

I 3,221,020 
0 

6,547
I 5,780,021 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

31.385 
0.000 

31.831 
17.490 
(0.615 
16.875 

1.00503 
16.95988 

16.960 

"
"'/P 

1,829 

0 


1,095.433 
 (314'80~J
223,774 (5,212 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

1,328,277 (317,350 
0 0 

2,388 (304 
1,017,803 35,223 

,j,~4~,U/U llU,4UU 
310,000 0 

0 0 
3,143,410 77,610 
4,289,780 31,000 

0 0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

3,143,410 77,610 
0 0 

5,660 887 
3,137,750 2,642,271 

0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 
0.000 0.000 

42.256 (10.871 
0.000 0.000 

42.191 (10.360 
42.332 (24.842 
(0.615 0.000 

(24.842 
1.00503 
41.717 

0.000 
41.92684 (24.967 

41.927 24.967 
1 

() L ,_. / . 

(58.425 
1 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

(4,498,523 
0 

(11,588 
6,680,149 (90,073 (1.35' 

~~:~~~:OOO 0 
0 0 

21,520,670 (461,4201 
34,863,780 5,978,000 

0 0 

0 
0 
0 

(461,420 
0 

(12,026 
9,716,559 

0.00 1 
0.00 

(28.74)
I 

(2.33) 
O.OO ! 

o.oo i 
0.00 ; 
0.00 1 
O.OO i 

(23.89j 
0.001 

(127~'1
3.46 

~:g~ 
0.00 
2.47 
0.72 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
2.47 
0.00 

15.67 
84.21 

0.000001 
0.00 

(2:~l 
(24.55 
(58.68 

0.00 
(59.55 

0.00 
(59.55 

20.318-~~.-.. 

J 


29.454 
0 

3,998,629 
2,416,540 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

6,499,012 
0 

8,199 
6,590,076 

a,l:>4,UtlU 
4,992,000 

0 
21 ,059,250 
40,841,780 

0 

0 
0 
0 

21,059,250 
0 

26.104 
31,198.499 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

30.861 
0.000 

30.703 
20.831 
(0.615 
20.216 

1.00503 
20.31769 

29.454 \ 

8.451 , 30~ 

2.474,965 1 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

10,997,535 
0 

19,787 

0 
0 
0 

21,520,670 
0 

38,730 
21,481,940 

0.0000.000 
0.0000.000 

0.000 0.000 
(20.24151.102 

0.000 0.000 
51.090 (20.387 

(30.36351.194 
(0.615 0.000 

(30.363 
1.00503 

50.579 
0.000 

50.83341 (30.516 
50.833 30.515 

-D 
0 
0 

(4.452'67~J 

0.00 
0.00 

(52.69~ 
(2.36) 
0.00 1 

I 

000 /
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 1 

(4090]
0.00 

(5856~ 

0.00 1 

0.00 1 
0.00 

(214) 
o.oo i 

(31.05) 
45.23 1 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

(39.6Q 

o.OOJ 
(39.90 
(59 .3110.00 
(6003J. 

0.00 
(60.03, 

. J§Q03) 

0 
OJ 

tv 
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SCHEDULE A·lIR - - --l COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE 

OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Through DECEMBER 1999 :::j[CURRENT MONTH: MAY 1999 I PERIOD TO DATE 

I 
REVISED DIFFERENCE T REVISED DIFFERENCE 

COST OF GAS PURCHASED ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT OJ. ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT _% = 
1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 

I 

9,911 7,241 2,670 36.87 
54:, 

41 ,812 12,577 30.08 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 1,829 1,829 0 0.00 29,454 29,454 0 0.00 
3 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
4 COMMODITY (Other) 780,625 1,095,433 (314,808 (28.74 3,998,629 1 8,451 ,304 (4,452,675 (52 .69) 
5 DEMAND 218,562 223,774 (5,212 (2 .33 2,416.540 2,474,965 (58,425 (236) 
6 OTHER 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 

000 1I 
; 

LESS EtHH.!SE COtHBACT 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0.00 0 

1 
0 0 0.00 

8 DEMAND 0 0 0 0.00 0 ; 0 0 0.00 
9 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0.00 oi 0 0 0.00 

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj . (OPTIONAL) 0 0 0 0.00 O[ 0 0 0.00 
11 TOTAL COST (1 +2+3+4+5+6+ 1 0)·(7 +8+9) 1,010,927 1,328,277 (317,350 (23.89 6 , 499 , Ol~ I 10,997,535 (4,498,523 (40.90) 
12 NET UNBILLED 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 
13 COMPANY USE 2,084 2,388 (304 (12.73 8 , 19~ 1 19,787 (11 ,588 (58.56) 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 1,053,026 1,017,803 35 ,223 3,46 6,590,076 6,680,149 (90,073 ._ (135) 

THERMS PURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,259,470 3,149,070 110,400 3.51 22,154,080 21 ,526,330 627,750 2.92 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 310,000 310,000 0 0.00 4,992,000 4,992,000 0 0.00 
17 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
18 COMMODITY (Other) 3,221,020 3,143,410 77,610 2.47 21 ,059,250 21 ,520,670 (461,420 (2.14) 
19 DEMAND 4,320,780 4 ,289,780 31,000 0 .72 40,841,780 34,863,780 5,978,000 17.15 
20 OTHER 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

LESS EtHH.!SE CQtHBACI 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 o.oo i 
22 DEMAND 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00]
23 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+18+20)·(21+23) 3,221 ,020 3,143,410 77,610 2.47 21 ,059,250 21 ,520,670 (461,420 (2.14 

25 NET UNBILLED 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 O.OOl 
26 COMPANY USE 6,547 5,660 887 15.67 26,704 38,730 (12,026 (31.05 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES (24·26 Estimated Only) 5,780,021 3,137,750 2,642,271 84.21 31 ,198,499 21 ,487,600 9,710,899 45.19 ! 

CENTS PER THERM 
28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1115) 0.304 0.230 0.074 32.17 0.246 0.194 0.052 26.80 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2116) 0.590 0.590 0.000 0.00 0.590 0.590 0.000 0.00 

30 SWING SERVICE (3117) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

31 COMMODITY (Other) (4118) 24.235 34.849 (10.614 (30.46 18.988 39.271 (20.283 (51.65: 

32 DEMAND (5119) 5.058 5.216 (0.158 (3.03 5.917 7.099 (1.182 (16.65: 

33 OTHER (6120) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

LESS EtHH.!SE CQI'lIBACI 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121 ) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

35 DEMAND (8 / 22) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

36 COMMODITY Other (9/ 23) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11/24) 31385 42.256 (10.871 (25.73 30.861 51.102 (20.241 (39.61 

38 NET UNBILLED (12 / 25) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

39 COMPANY USE (13/ 26) 31.831 42 .191 (10.360 (24.55 30.703 51.090 (20.387 (39.90 

40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD ( 11 / 27) 17.490 42.332 (24.842 (58.68 20.831 51.181 (30.350 (59.30 

41 TRUE·UP (E·2) (0.615 (0.615 0.000 0.00 (0.615 (0.615 0.000 0.00 

42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41 ) 16.875 41,717 (24.842 (59.55 20.216 50.566 (30.350 (60.02 

43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 

44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 

I 
16.95988 41.92684 (24.967 (59.55 20.31769 50.82035 (30.503 (60.02 

45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 16.960 41.927 (24.967 (59.55 20.318 50.820 (30.502 ___ {§.Q.02 

2 

" 
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lCOMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY COMPARISON OF ACTUAL VERSUS REVISED ESTIMATE SCHEDULE A-1/FLEXDOWN 
OF THE PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
ESTIMATED FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Throul!h DECEMBER 1999 

CURRENT MONTH: MAY 1999 PERIOD TO DATE 
FLEXDOWN DIFFERENCE FLEXDOWN DIFFERENCE 

= COST OF' GAS PURCHASED ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 
1 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 9,911 7,241 2,670 36.87 54,389 41,812 12,577 30.08 
2 NO NOTICE SERVICE 1,829 1,829 0 0 .00 29,454 29,454 0 0.00 
3 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0.00 0 

8'451,30~ 1 
0 0.00 

4 COMMODITY (Other) 780,625 1,095,433 (314,808 (28 . 74~ 3,998,629 (4,452,675 (52.69 
5 DEMAND 218,562 223,774 (5,212 (233 2,416,540 2,474,965 ' (58,425 (2.36 
6 OTHER 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 OJ 0 0.00 

LESS EtoID-USE COtolIBACI 1 
7 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 0 0.00 
8 DEMAND 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 0 0.00 
9 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 ' 0 0.00 

10 Second Prior Month Purchase Adj . (OPTIONAL) 0 (308,086 308,086 (100.00 0 (4.297.59'j 4,297 ,599 (100.00) 
11 TOTAL COST (1 +2+3+4+5+6+ 10)·(7+8+9) 1,010,927 1,020,191 (9,264 (0.91 6,499,012 6,699,936 (200,924 (3001
12 NET UNBILLED 0 0 0 0 .00 0 0 0 0.00 
13 COMPANY USE 2,084 2,388 (304 (12.73 8,199 19,78~ I (11,588 (58.56 
14 TOTAL THERM SALES 1,053,026 1,017,803 35,223 3.46 6,590,076 6,680,149 (90,073J (1.35) 

THERMS PURCHASED 
15 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,259,470 3,149,070 110,400 3.51 22,154,080 21,526,330 627,750 2.92 
16 NO NOTICE SERVICE 310,000 310,000 0 000 4,992,000 4,992,000 0 0.00 
17 SWING SERVICE 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
18 COMMODITY (Other) 3,221 ,020 3,143,410 77,610 2.47 21,059,250 21,520,670 (461,420 (2.14 
19 DEMAND 4,320,780 4,289,780 31,000 0.72 40,841 ,780 34,863,780 5,978,000 17.15 

20 OTHER 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

I.ESS EtoID-USE COtollRAli 
21 COMMODITY (Pipeline) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 
22 DEMAND 0 0 0 0 .00 0 0 0 0.00 

23 COMMODITY (Other) 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

24 TOTAL PURCHASES (+17+18+20)·(21+23) 3,221,020 3,143,410 77,610 2.47 21 ,059,250 21,520,670 (461,420 (2.14 

25 NET UNBILLED 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 

26 COMPANY USE 6,547 5,660 887 15.67 26,704 38,730 (12,026 (31.05 

27 TOTAL THERM SALES (24·26 Estimated Only) 5,780,021 3,137,750 2,642,271 84.21 31,198,499 21,487,600 9,710,899 45.19 

CENTS PER THERM 
28 COMMODITY (Pipeline) (1/15) 0.304 0.230 0.074 32.17 0.246 0.194 0.052 26.80 

29 NO NOTICE SERVICE (2/16) 0.590 0.590 0.000 0.00 0.590 0.590 0.000 0.00 

30 SWING SERVICE (3/17) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

31 COMMODITY (Other) (4/18) 24.235 34.849 (10.614 (30.46 18.988 39.271 (20.283 (51.65 

32 DEMAND (5/19) 5.058 5.216 (0.158 (3.03 5.917 7.099 (1.182 (16.65 

33 OTHER (6120) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

LESS EtoID-USE COtolIBACI 
34 COMMODITY Pipeline (7121) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

35 DEMAND (8/22) 0.000 0 .000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

36 COMMODITY Other (9/ 23) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

37 TOTAL COST OF PURCHASES (11/24) 31.385 32.455 (1.070 (3.30 30.861 31.133 (0.272 (0.87 

38 NET UNBILLED (1212 5) 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 

39 COMPANY USE (13 / 26) 31.831 42.191 (10.360 (24.55 30.703 51.090 (20.387 (39.90 

40 TOTAL COST OF THERM SOLD (11127) 17.490 32.513 (15.023 (46.21 20.831 31.180 (10.349 (33.19 

41 TRUE·UP (E·2) (0.615 (0.615 0.000 0.00 (0.615 (0.615 0 .000 0.00 

42 TOTAL COST OF GAS (40+41) 16.875 31.898 (15.023 (47.10 20.216 30.565 (10.349 (33.86 

43 REVENUE TAX FACTOR 1.00503 1.00503 0.000 0.00 1.00503 1.00503 0 .000 0.00 

44 PGA FACTOR ADJUSTED FOR TAXES (42x43) 16.95988 32.05845 (15.099 (47.10 20.31769 30.71874 (10.401 (33.86 

45 PGA FACTOR ROUNDED TO NEAREST .001 16.960 32.058 (15.098 - (47.10 20.318 30.719 (10.401 (33.86 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 
COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 

SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL 
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 THROUGH DECEMBER 1999 

CURRENT MONTH: MAY 1999 

COMMODITY (Pipeline) 
THERMS INVOICE 

AMOUNT 
COST PER THERM 

(¢ PER THERM) 

1 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - System Supply 3,104,190 9,353.22 0.301 
2 No Notice Commodity Adjustment - System Supply (5,220) (18.74) 0.359 
3 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - End Users 0 0.00 0.000 
4 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 160,500 576.20 0.359 
5 Commodity Pipeline - Scheduled PTS - End Users 0 0.00 0.000 
6 Commodity Pipeline - August Adjustment 0 0.00 0.000 
7 Commodity Adjustments 0 0.00 0.000 
8 TOTAL COMMODITY (Pipeline) 3,259,470 9,910.68 0.304 

SWING SERVICE 

9 Swing Service - Scheduled 0 0.00 0.000 
10 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
11 Alert Day Volumes - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
12 Operational Flow Order Volumes - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
13 Less Alert Day Volumes Direct Billed to Others 0 0.00 0.000 : 
14 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
15 0 0.00 0.000 
16 TOTAL SWING SERVICE 0 0.00 0.000 

COMMODITY OTHER 

17 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - System Supply 3,060,520 739,904.71 24.1 76 
18 Commodity Other - Scheduled FTS - OSSS 160,500 38,247.42 23.830 
19 Commodity Other - Schedule PTS I ITS 0 0.00 0.000 
20 Imbalance Cashout - FGT 0 2,473.12 0.000 
21 Imbalance Cashout - Other Shippers 0 0.00 0.000 
22 Imbalance Cashout - Tranporting Customers 0 0.00 0.000 
23 Commodity Other - System Supply - June Adjustment 0 0.00 0.000 
24 TOTAL COMMODITY (Other) 3,221,020 780,625.25 24.235 

DEMAND 

25 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to System Supply 4,160,280 218,562.37 5.254 
26 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to End-Users 0 0.00 0.000 
27 Demand (Pipeline) Entitlement to OSSS 160,500 0.00 0.000 
28 Other - GRI Refund 0 0.00 0.000 
29 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
30 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
31 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
32 TOTAL DEMAND 4,320,780 218,562.37 5.058 

OTHER 

33 Revenue Sharing - FGT 0 0.00 0.000 
34 FGT Rate Case 0 0.00 0.000 
35 Legal & Consulting Expenses 0 0.00 0.000 
36 Travel Expenses 0 0.00 0.000 
37 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
38 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
39 Other 0 0.00 0.000 
40 TOTAL OTHER 0 0.00 0.000 

-
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT 

COST RECOVERY CLAUSE CALCULATION 


SCHEDULE A-1 SUPPORTING DETAIL SUPPLEMENT 


FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 THROUGH DECEMBER 1999 
CURRENT MONTH: MAY 1999 

ce, 
Credit, 

Check, or 
Line Indentifying 

No. 
 Vendor Number 

FGT 29731 

2 
 FGT 29721 
 0.00 0.00 0.00 108,208.63 0.00 0.00 

12 7,960.54 3 
 FGT 29980 
 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 
 29970 
 13 1,968.88 FGT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

5 
 14 (18.74) FGT 29979 
 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 
 FGT 29935 
 2,473.1215 0.00 0.00 0.00 

;;-
0.00 0.00 

7 ~ 16 0.00 0.00~'~~'d ~t3 ,­ 0.000.00 !1!1'J"'Jw~': , 0.00f 4"{(';'~~1
.~.. ';1;. .. . . 0.00 ,g.j:,Iil£~~t : 0.00 8 
 0.0017 ! ~loiw';jd~~, 0.00 0.00 
:~<:.~~~ 0.00 !?Jit~)~j,t, ' ~ 0.00 9 
 0.0018 I \;~If!~~1tlj 0.00 
 0.00 


10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CALCULATION OF TRUE-UP AND INTEREST PROVISION SCHEDULE A-2 -l 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Throu~h DECEMBER 1999 I 
ICURENT MONTH: MAY 1999 PERIOD TO DATt 

ACTUAL I r-s-rIMATE I DIFFERENCE ACTUAL I EsrIMA.T. E I DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT I % ~. AMOUNT I % 

TRUE~{rp CA[CU[AT-ION 
314,808 28.74 3,998,629 8,451,304 4,452,6751,095,433 52.69 

2 TRANSPORTATION COST (Sch. A·1 Lines 1,2,3,5,6 
1 PURCHASED GAS COST (Sch. A·1 Line 4) I 780,625 

(75,242 (305,544 406.08 2,500,383 (1,751,368 (4,251,751230,302 242.77 
3 TOTAL 9,264 0.91 6,499,012 6,699,936 200,924 1,010,927 1,020,191 3.00 
4 FUEL REVENUES 1,053,026 1,017,803 (35,223 (3.46 6,590,076 6,680,149 1.35 

(NET OF REVENUE TAX) 

5 TRUE·UP (COLLECTED) OR REFUNDED 


90,073 

o 0.00 
6 FUEL REVENUE APPLICABLE TO PERIOD * 

o 0.00 110,960 1 110,96022,192 1 22,192 
(3.39 6,701,036 6,791 ,109 90,0731,075,218 1,039,995 (35,223 1.33 

(LINE 4 (+ or ·) LINE 5) 

7 TRUE·UP PROVISION · THIS PERIOD 
 (110,851 (121.58) 

(LINE 6 . LINE 3) 

8 INTEREST PROVISION·THIS PERIOD (21) (2) 


64,291 19,804 (44,487 (224.64 202,024 91,173 

(2,649 0.00 
9 BEGINNING OF PERIOD TRUE·UP AND (1) 

613 o (613 0.00 2,649 0 
69.84 

INTEREST 

10 TRUE·UP COLLECTED OR (REFUNDED) 


248,906 117,592 47.24 80,313 266,305 185,992131 ,314 

(22,192 (22,192 0.00 (110,960 (110,960 o 0.00 
(REVERSE OF LINE 5) 


lOa FLEX RATE REFUND (if applicable) 


o 

o 0.00 
11 TOTAL ESTIMATED/ACTUAL TRUE·UP 

0.00 0 0o o o 
246,518 72,492 29.41 174,026 246,518 72,492 29.41 

(7+8+9+10+ lOa) 
174,026 

INTEREST PROVISION 
117,592 4724l * If line 5 is a refund add to line 4 

INTEREST PROVISION (9) 
248,90612 BEGINNING TRUE·UP AND 131,314 

If line 5 is a collection ( )subtract from line 4 
29.66 

INTEREST (12+7·5) 

14 TOTAL (12+13) 


173,413 246,518 73,10513 ENDING TRUE·UP BEFORE 

495,424 190,697 38.49 

15 AVERAGE (50% OF 14) 


304,727 
38.49 


16 INTEREST RATE· FIRST 

247,712 95,349152,364 

4.8000% 0.0000% 

DAY OF MONTH 


17 INTEREST RATE· FIRST 
 4.8500% 0.0000% 

DAY OF SUBSEQUENT MONTH 


18 TOTAL (16+17) 
 9.6500% 0.0000% 

19 AVERAGE (50% OF 18) 
 0.0000% 

20 MONTHLY AVERAGE (19/12 Months) 


4.8250% 
0.000% 


21 INTEREST PROVISION (15x20) 

0.402% 

o613 
Estimated Only: 

(1) Beginning of period True·up & Interest (Line 9) comes from the most recently filed E·4 if we do not flex down. If we flex down, the beginning of the period 
True·up & Interest (Line 9) comes from the prior periods end of period net true·up. In the ninth month of the period , the beginn ing True·up amount 
will change to the actual True·up amount at the end of the eighth month on the most recently filed Schedule E·2. 


The prior period write·off will be the estimated over/under recovery estimated on Schedule E·4 regardless if we flex down. 


(2) For the current period , interest should equal the most recently fi led Schedule E·2. 

(3) Period to date for months nine to twelve should be eight months actual plus four months estimated. Should agree to Schedule E·2. 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY TRANSPORTATION PURCHASES SCHEDULE A·3 
SYSTEM SUPPLY AND END USE 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Through DECEMBER 1999 

LINE I IPURCHASED 
DATE FROM 

1 JAN 99 
2 JAN 99 IAIVJUl"U 
3 JAN 99 AMOCO 
4 JAN 99 
5 JAN 99 
6 FEB 99 
7 FEB 99 IA1VlUl"U 
8 FEB 99 AM()~() 

9 FEB 99 
10 FEB 99 
11 FEB 99 
12 FEB 99 
13 MAR 99 
14 MAR 99 IAIVJUl"l{ 
15 MAR 99 AMOCO 
16 MAR 99 
17 APR 99 
18 APR 99 IAIVJUl"U 
19 APR 99 AM()~() 

20 APR 99 
21 APR 99 
22 MAY 99 
23 MAY 99 
24 MAY 99 
25 MAY 99 

.' 

TAL 

ESENT MONTH: 

SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYSSUPPLY N/A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYS SUPPLY N/A 
SYS SUPPLY N/A 
SYSSUPPLY N/A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 
SYSSUPPLY N/ A 

20.140.000 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

o 

N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 
N/A 

6A 



22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

GROSS NET MONTHLY MONTHLY 

AMOUNT AMOUNT GROSS NET 

MMBtu/d MMBtu/d MMBtu MMBtu 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

11 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 
21 

I 

FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION FIRM TRANSPORTATION 
SYSTEM SUPPLY 

COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY 

FOR THE PERIOD: JANUARY 1999 THROUGH DECEMBER 1999 

MONTH: MAY 1999 

PRODUCERII RECEIPT WELLHEAD 

SUPPLIER POINT PRICE 

TOTAL 

NOTES: GROSS AMOUNT MMBTUID AND NET AMOUNT MMBTU/D DO NOT REFLECT 

THE TOTAL AMOUNT WHICH FLOWED ON ANY GIVEN DAY. FLOW PER DAY IS REPRESENTED BY 

THE DAILY AVERAGE OF MONTHLY GROSS MMBTU AND MONTHLY NET MMBTU. CITYGATE PRICES 

ARE GROSSED UP ONLY FOR FGrS FUEL RETENTION. 

Firm 

CITYGATE 

PRICE 
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--- - -- -- -
COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY THERM SALES AND CUSTOMER DATA SCHEDULE A-S 

FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Through DECEMBER 1999 
(,URENT Mor TH: . MAY 1999 PERIOD ·0 [)ATE 

ACTUAL ESTIMATE DIFFERENCE TOTAL THERM SALES DIFFERENCE 
AMOUNT % ACTUAL ESTIMATE AMOUNT % 

THERM SALES (FIRM) 
GENERAL SERVICE (11 & 12) 764,609 668,090 (96,519 (14.45 5,536,506 5,525,900 (10,606 (0.19) 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (21 ) 73 160 87 54.38 \ 420 820 400 48.78 
RESIDENTIAL (31 & 32) 634,118 588,230 (45,888 (7 .80j 4,962,978 5,292 ,850 329,872 6.23 
LARGE VOLUME (51) 1,630,036 1,739,350 109,314 6.28 9,403,334 9,756,340 353,006 3.62 
FI RM TRANSPORT (91) 106,771 36,320 (70,451 (193. 9~] 248,138 155,570 (92,568 (59.50) 

TOTAL FIRM 3,135,607 3,032,150 (103,457 (3.41 20,151,376 20,731,480 580,104 2.80 
THERM SALES (INTERRUPTIBLE) 
INTERRUpTIBLE (61) 10U,C$44 14/ ,OC$U (3,264: (2.21 975,051 911,690 (63,861 (! .UU) 
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92) 255,502 224,280 (31 ,222 (13.92 1,143,909 1,304,390 160,481 12.30 

I 
LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE (93) 2,084,552 2,073,320 (11 ,232 (0.54 8,024,847 6,573,600 (1,451 ,247 (22.08) 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE (95) 160,500 0 (160,500 0.00 919,250 0 (919,250 0.00 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 2,651,398 2,445,180 (206,218 (8.43 11,063,557 8,789,680 (2,273,877 (25.87) 
TOTAL THERM SALES 5, 787,005 5,477 ,330 (309,675 (5.65 31 ,214,933 29,521,160 (1,693,773 (5 .74) 
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (FIRM) AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 
IGENERAL SERVICE (11 & 12) 2,824 2,887 63 2.18 2,C$25 2,C$79 04 1.C$C$ 
OUTDOOR LlGHTI NG (21) 0 5 5 100.00 0 5 5 100.00 
RESI DENTIAL (31 & 32) 34,379 33,564 (815 (2 .43 34,029 33,588 (441 (1 .31) 
LARGE VOLUME (51) 878 885 7 0.79 869 882 13 1.47 
FIRM TRANSPORT (91) 2 1 (1 (100.00 1 1 0 0.00 

TOTAL FIRM 38,083 37,342 (741 (1.98 37,724 37,355 (369 (0.99) 
NUMBER OF CUSTOMERS (INTERRUPTIBLE) AVG. NO. OF CUSTOMERS PERIOD TO DATE 
INTERRUPTIBLE (61) 8 9 1 11.11 9 9 0 0.00 
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92) 7 6 (1 (16.67 6 6 0 0.00 
LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE (93) 1 1 0 0.00 1 1 0 0.00 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE (95) 1 0 (1 0.00 1 0 (1 0.00 I 

TOTAL INTERRUPTIBLE 17 16 (1 (6.25 17 16 (1 (6 .25) 
TOTAL CUSTOMERS 38,100 37,358 (742 0 .99 37 ,741 37,371 (370 (0 .99) 
THERM USE PER CUSTOMER 
GENERAL SERVICE (11 & 12) 271 231 (4U: (1/ .32) 1,960 1,919 (41 (2 .14) 
OUTDOOR LIGHTING (21) N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A I 
RESI DENTIAL (31 & 32) 18 18 0 0.00 146 158 12 7.59 
LARGE VOLUME (51 ) 1,857 1,965 108 5.50 10,821 11 ,062 241 2.18 
FIRM TRANSPORT (91) 53,386 36,320 (17,066 (46.99 248,138 155,570 (92,568 (59.50) 
INTERRUPTIBLE (61) 18,856 16,398 (2,458 (14.99 108,395 101 ,299 (7 ,096 (7 .01) 
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORT (92) 36,500 37 ,380 880 2.35 190,652 217,398 26,746 12.30 
LARGE VOLUME INTERRUPTIBLE (93) 2,084,552 2,073,320 (11 ,232 (0.54 8,024,847 6,573,600 (1,451,247 (22.08) 
OFF SYSTEM SALES SERVICE (95) 160,500 0 060,500 0.00 919,250 0 (919,250 0.00 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY CONVERSION FACTORCALCULATlON 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERIOD OF: JANUARY 1999 Through DECEMBER 1999 

SCHEDULE A·6 .I 

JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC 

WEST PA~~~::AC;~ BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

1.0590 1.0589 1.0628 1.0610 1.0556 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psia 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 14.929 , 
I 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 
14. 

73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (a/b) pS ia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 1.0135 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

SANFORD & DELAND: 
1 AVERAGE BTU CONTENT OF GAS PURCHASED 

1.07 1.07 1.08 1.08 1.07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

THERMS PURCHASED = AVERAGE BTU CONTENT 
CCF PURCHASED 

2 PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 

1.0585 1.0599 1.0625 1.0607 1.0549 

a. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS SOLD psi a 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 14.983 

b. DELIVERY PRESSURE OF GAS PURCHASED psia 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 14.73 

PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR (a/b) psia 

3 BILLING FACTOR 

1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 1.0172 

BTU CONTENT x PRESSURE CORRECTION FACTOR 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.08 1.07 0 0 0 0 O ___ ~ --­
0 

-------­ - - -

9 



I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

An ENRON/SONAT Affil fAte Age 

t:t\se reference tllT"Sl~OlC.e--rio. on your reml ttl\nce­
And wi re to: 

CUSTOt4ER : FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COI4PANY Hi re Trans fer 
ATTN : CHRIS SNYDER floridA GdS Trdnsmi Hion CompAny 

POST OFFICE BOX 3395 
 Nations BAnk; DallAs. TX

Account' - . __ . _ . . I/EST PALM BEACH. FL 33402-3395 

ABA ­

SHIPPER: FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COt4PANY CUSTOI4ER NO : 4084 PLEASE CONTACT HEIDI t4ASSIN,ONTRACT : 5009 
, AT (713)B53-6B79 WITH ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INVOI CE 

TYPE : FIRt4 TRANSPORTATION DUNS NO: 006924427 OR COOE II ST 

RECE I PT S 
'0 I NO. DRN No. 

RESERVAT I ON CHARGE 

NO NOTICE RESERVATION CHARGE 

DELIVERIES 
POI NO. DRN No. 

RATESPROO 
tlONTH TC RC BASE SORCHARGES 

05 /9 9 

05/99 

A RES 

A NNR 

0.3687 

0.0590 

0.0076 

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 5009 FOR IIONTH OF 05/99. 

••• END OF INVOICE 29731 ••• 

OJ SC REI 

0 . 3763 

0 .0590 

VOLUIIES 
OTH DRY 

293.260 

31.000 

324 .260 

ANOUNT 

SIl0.35 3.74 

S1.829 .00 

\11 2.182 . 74 

" , 

~ 

o 



no . on your remi t tl\nce 

CUST OIIER : FLORIOA PUBLIC UTILITIES COIIPANY 
ATTN: CHRIS SNYOER 
POST OFFICE BOX 3395 
WEST PALH BEACH. FL 33402·3395 

CONTRACT : 3624 

TYPE: 

SHIPPER: 

FIRH TRANSPORTATION 

FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COr1PANY , 
OUNS NO : 006924427 

CUSTOr1ER NO: 4084 
AT (713)853·6879 \11TH ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING 
OR CODE LI ST 

PLEASE CONTACT HEIDI HASSIN 
THIS INVOICE 

I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

An ENRON/SONAT Aff111~t. .ge 

REC(IPTS DELIVERIES PROD RATES VOLUMES 
POI NO . ORN No . PO I NO . ORN No. HONTH TC RC BAIT ·--5U1!l:l!A~ une -- NET OTH DRY AHOUNT 

RESERVAT ION CHARGE 
05/99 A RES 0.7719 0 .0076 0.7795 138.818 $1 08.20B.63 / 

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 3624 FOR MONTH OF 05/99 . 138.818 1108.208 .63 

••• END OF INVOICE 29721 ••• 

' ­

~ 

~ 

http:108.20B.63


I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

An ENRON/SONAI Affl1 lAte 

CUSTOM[R : 	 FLORIOA PUBLlC UT I Ll T I [5 COHPANY 
ATTN : CHRI5 SNYOER 
POST OFFI CE BO X 3395 
H[ST PALM B[ACH. FL 33402-3395 

~ge 

erue reference tnl~ In'''Oice no. on y o ur rem 1tt ~nc e 

l\nd wfre to: 
Hi re T r~nsfer 
F1orid~ G~. T"n.ml «ion Comp~ ny 
N~tlo n . B~nk; O~IIA<. TX 
Accou nt f 

ABA f 

-- . -- • . - . . 

--""'" 

:CNTRACT : 5009 SHI PP[R : FLORIDA PUBLlC UTILlTI[S CONPANY CUSTOH[R NO: 4084 	 PLEASE CONTACT HElOI MASnN 
AT (713)853-6879 WITH ANY QU[STIONS R[GAROING THIS INVOIC[I TYP[ : FIRM TRANSPORTATION 	 ~UNS NO : 006924427 OR CODE LIST 

R[C[!PTS O[L1V[RI[S PROD RAHS VOLUtl[S 
'CI NO . ORN No. POI NO. ORN No . MONTH TC RC 8~SE SOReR~RGES (lISe fiE I OTH ORY MO UNT 

. U"ge Ch~rge 
1610 3 3154 	 05/99 A COM 0 .031 2 0 .0047 0.0359 16.303 $585.28 

U.~ge Ch"ge 
16104 28645 	 05/99 A CON 0 .03 12 0 .0047 0 .0359 19.348 $694 . 59 

. U"ge ChMge 
16105 3158 	 05/99 A CON 0 .0312 0 .0047 0.0359 30.148 $)'082. 31 

U.~ge ChMge 
16106 28456 	 05/99 A COM 0 .0312 0 .0047 0.0359 18.600 $667.7 4 

U"ge ChMge 
16107 3161 	 05/99 A COM 0 .0312 0 .0047 0.0359 25.258 $906 . 76 

U••ge Ch~rge 
16108 3163 	 05/99 A COM 0.0312 0 .0047 0.0359 20.863 $148 . 98 

U.~ge ChMge 
16109 3165 	 05/99 A COM 0.0312 0 .0047 0.0359 53.410 $1.917 . 42 ,

U'~ge ChMge 
16156 3262 	 05/99 A COM 0 .0312 0.0047 0.0359 8.463 $303 .82 

U.~ge ChMge 
16157 3261 	 05/99 A CON 0 .0312 0 .0047 0.0359 2.232 $80 . 13 

p"ge ChMge 
16158 3277 	 05/99 A CON 0.0312 0.0047 0.0359 11 .067 $397 . 31 

U,~ge Ch~rge...lo. 16273 3214 	 05/99 A CON 0 .0312 0.0047 0.0359 16.050 $576.20
N 	 t 

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 5009 FOR t~ON1H OF 05/99 . 	 22),742 $1.960 . 54 ./ 

I G.. Re<eMch In<tltute (G~I) VoluntMy Contribubon.: 

Ple~...pecify the ~mount(.) ~nd the .pecific project(.) or project ~re~(,), 
If ~ny. to which ,uch ~mount< .re .ppllc~ble . For .peclflc Info,..,.tlon ~bout 
GRI funding dnd project< ple~.e conUct GRI dt (773) 399-8100. 

Amount 	 Project(') Project Are~(.) 

••• [NO OF I NVOIC[ 29980 ••• 

.:. 

http:1.917.42


I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

An ENRON/SONAT Affil i~t~ 

CON1RACT: 3624 SHIPPER: 
AT (713)853-6879 WITH ANY QUESTIO~S REGARD ING THIS I~VOICE 

TYPE: FIRII TRANSPORTATION OUNS ~O : 006924427 OR COOE LI ST 

CUSTOtiER: FLORIOA PUBLlC UTILlTIES COHPANY 
ATTN: CHRI S SNYOER 
POST OFFICE BOX 3395 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3395 

FLORIDA PUBLIC U1ILJ1IES COMPANY CUS TOIlER NO: 4084 PLEASE CON1ACl HEIOI MA ffiN 

rem; t {"nee 

RECE I PT 5 OELIVERIES PROO RATES VOLUtiES 
POI NO. ORN No. POI NO . ORN No. MONTH TC RC B~Sr SDRCR~RGrS 01 SC ~r I OTH ORY AMOUNT 

USAge Ch~rge 

U'~ge CMrg. 

U'~ge Ch~I'ge 

U'~ge Ch~rge 

U,~ge Ch~rge 

USAge Ch~rg. 

U'~ge ChMg. 

USAge CMrg. 

U'~ge CMrg. 

U,~ge ChMg. 

--lo. 

c..v 

1610 3 

16104 

16105 

16106 

16107 

16108 

16109 

16156 

16157 

16158 

3154 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 . 0047 

28645 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 . 0047 

3158 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 .0047 

28456 05/99 A COH 0 . 0141 0 .0047 

3161 05/99 A COM 0 . 0141 0.0047 

3163 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 .0047 

3165 05/99 A COM 0 .0 141 0.0047 
\ 

3262 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 .0047 

3261 05/99 A COM 0 .0141 0.0047 

3277 05/99 A COM 0.0141 0 . 0047 

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 3624 FOR 1I0Nl H OF 05/99. 

I G~, ReseMch Instdute tGRI) Yolunt~rj-unl7iDUTfOn': 

Pl.~ .. 'pecify the ~mount(_) ~nd the 'pecific project(_) Or proj<ct ~ru(,), 
if ~ny, to which ouch ~mount5 dr~ ~pp1ic~bl~. For _p~cific inforll1~tion ~bout 
GRI funding ~nd projects pled'~ contdct GR1 H (773) 399-8100 . 

Amount Project(_) Proj~ct Are~(_) 

••• ENO OF INVOICE 29970 ••• 

o. 01B8 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0.0188 

0 . 0188 

0 . 0188 

8,76 2 1164. 73 

9,739 1183.09 

15,019 1282 . 36 

6,200 1116. 56 

8,742 1164.35 

837 U5 .74 

8,990 1169 .0 1 

16,337 1307 .1 4 

16,368 Il07 .72 

13,733 1258 .18 

104,727 11,968 .88 / 

.:. 



I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

~geAn ENRON/SONAr Afft1i~te 

CONTRACT : 5002 

ec\se reference t hi5 invoice no . On your reini t t c\ nc e 
~ n d .ire to: 
\/ire Tr~nsferCUSTOMER : FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COt1PANY 

ATTN : CHRI S SNYDER 
POST OFFICE BOX 3395 

Florid~ G~s rr~nsmis<ion Cornp~ny 
NH i ons B~nk; OAllu, TX 

WEST PALM BEACH, FL 3340 2-3395 Ac.count ! -
ABA 

SHIPPER : FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COt1PANY CUSTOHER NO : 4084 PLEASE CONTACT HEIDI ~­
AT (713)853-6679 WITH ANT QUESTIONS 
OR CODE 1I STTYPE : DELI VERY POI NT OPERATOR ACCOUNT ~UNS NO : 006924427 

INVOICE 

RECEIPTS DELIVERIES PROD RATES VOLUMES 
POI NO . DRN No . PO I NO . DRN No . MONTH TC RC BASE W1KllAR~n- 01)(; -- IIET OTH DRY AMOUNT 

Ho Notice 
05/99 A COM 0.0312 0 . 0047 0 . 0359 (522) ($16 . 74) 

TOTAL FOR CONTRACT 5002 FOR MONTH OF 05/99 . ( 522) (Sl6 . 74) 

I G~sl{ese~rch InstHute lGRI)VOlilnTAry Ufntr(lliit(oH : 

PleASe specify the Amount(s) And the specific proJect(s) Or project ~reA(s), 
if ~ny, to .hich such ~mounts Are ApplicAble. For specific inforIMtion ~bout 
GRI funding And projects pluse contAct GRI At (773) 399·6100 . 

Amount Project(s) Project Aru (s) 

~ 

~ ••• END OF INVOICE 29979 ••• 



I N V 0 ICE 
FLORIDA GAS TRANSMISSION COMPANY 

An EN~ON/SONAT Atfil hte ~ge 

CUSTOt~ER: FLO~IOA PUBLIC UlILlTl£S COHPANY 
AlTN : MARC SCHNE lOERMANN 
POST OFFICE BOX 3395 
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33402-3395 

ec\se reference 
~nd wire to: 

1 i nvoic.e no . On your remlt tAnce 

IHre Tr~n,ter 
Florid~ GH Tr~nsmi"ion 
N~tions B~nk: D~l1u, TX 
Account 
ABA 

Comp~ny 

CONHAC T: SHI PP[R: 


TYPE : CASH I NICASH OUT 


CUSTOHE~ NO : 4~84 PLEASE CONTACT HEIDI ·I\M~ 
~ AT (713)853-6879 WITH ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS INVOIC[ 

~UNS NO : 006924427 O~ CODE LIST 

RECEIPTS DELIVERIES PROD RAT[S VOLUMES 
PO I NO. ORN No . PO I NO. ORN No . MONTH TC ~C BAlE -,U1(CIlARlin - OI'5~ NlT OTH ORY AMOUNT 

CIO - Net Receipt I mb.l~ nc e 
04/99 N~I 2 .0800 2.0800 1,189 S2,413 . 12 

TOTAL FOR MONTH OF 04/99. I, 189 S2,413.12 

••• END OF I HVOICE 29935 ••• 

~ 

(J'l 

http:S2,413.12







